## Fees

Nursery fees calculations are based on the number of days children are booked to attend; hence there can be a small variation from month to month. For example if a child attends 4 full days a week (Monday to Thursday) the fees payable for September 2014 would be £828 (18 days x £46.00), for November 2014 the bill would be £736.00 (16 days x £46.00).

## Fee structure

Under 3 years		Over 3 years	
Full Day (07.45-18.15)	£46.00	Full Day (07.45-18.15)	£41.00
Half Day (07.45-13.30 or 13.30-18.15)	£31.00	Half Day (07.45-13.30 or 13.30)	£28.00
School Day (08.45-15.30)	£36.00	School Day (08.45-15.30)	£31.00
Short half days	£21.00	Short half days	£19.00
9-12	£21.00	9-12	£19.00
1-4		1-4	

## **Free sessions**

Free government funded sessions for 2, 3 and 4 year olds are available during term time between 9am and 12pm and 1pm and 4 pm.

## **Childcare vouchers**

Childcare vouchers are offered by some employers to help parents save on childcare costs. Childcare vouchers are not means tested and are available to all working parents whose companies operate childcare voucher schemes. These vouchers can be purchased via your employer through your salary providing tax and National Insurance savings.

Little Bears Nursery accepts childcare vouchers from the following companies:

- Computershare
- Edenred
- Busy Bees
- Gemmeli
- Kiddivouchers
- Fidelti

If your company uses a different childcare voucher company we would be happy to consider adding them to our list.